

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR ffice of the Mayor

November 14, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

0	OF THE SANGGUNIANG	~
1	RECEIVED	14;
ð	CONTROL NO	Sund State
1	DATE 11/15/2023	35
1	CONTACT NO	1
	BANDOTOR CANAME	/

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-358 SERIES OF 2023 A RESOLUTION REVOKING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-298 AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH METRO LAND BUILDERS CORPORATION IN RELATION TO THE HOUSING PROJECT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE IN BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-359 SERIES OF 2023 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENTY OF BACOOR WITH CB GARAY PHILWIDE BUILDERS FOR ITS PARTICIPATION IN THE PAMBANSANG PABAHAY PARA SA PILIPINO (4PH) PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR".

